
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1359
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
SETTING UP OF TRANSMITTER IN KOTA RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether FM transmitter of one kilowatt capacity is being set up in Kota, Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said FM transmitter is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Prasar Bharati has informed that the scheme of setting up of 1 kW FM transmitter at Kota, Rajasthan was approved under the New Schemes of 11th Plan.

(c) The FM transmitter has already been installed at All India Radio (AIR) studio site.
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